LM3622
www.ti.com SNVS043B –FEBRUARY 2000–REVISED APRIL 2013
LM3622 Lithium-Ion Battery Charger Controller
Check for Samples: LM3622
1FEATURES DESCRIPTION
The LM3622 is a charge controller for Lithium-Ion
2• Versions for Charging of 1 Cell (4.1V or 4.2V)
batteries. This monolithic integrated circuit accuratelyor 2 Cells (8.2V or 8.4V)

Copyright © 2000–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: LM3622
LM3622
SNVS043B –FEBRUARY 2000–REVISED APRIL 2013 www.ti.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS LM3622-XX
Unless otherwise specified VCC = 5V/Cell TA =TJ = 25°C. Limits with standard typeface apply for TJ = 25°C, and limits in
boldface type apply over the indicated temperature range.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VCC Operating power supply range 4.5 24.0 V
ICC Quiescent Current 210 µA
Regulation Voltage TJ = 0°C to +70°C
LM3622A-4.1 VCC = 4.5V/cell (1) 4.070 4.100 4.130 V
LM3622A-8.2 8.140 8.200 8.260 V
LM3622A-4.2 4.170 4.200 4.230 V
VCEL LM3622A-8.4 8.340 8.400 8.460 V
LM3622-4.1 4.050 4.100 4.150 V
LM3622-8.2 8.100 8.200 8.300 V
LM3622-4.2 4.150 4.200 4.250 V
LM3622-8.4 8.300 8.400 8.500
Long Term Stability See (2) 0.02 %
VCS VCEL = 4V for LM3622-4.X 90 100 110 mVCurrent limit threshold at CS pin VCEL = 8V for LM3622-8.X
ICEL Current in CEL pin VCC Supply connected 25 µA
VCC Supply Open 200 nA

Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
LM3622MX-8.2 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -20 to 85 3622
M-8.2
LM3622MX-8.2/NOPB ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -20 to 85 3622